139
Additional information on this product is available from AVX’s catalog or AVX’s FAX Service.
Call 1-800-879-1613 and request document #139. Visit our website http://www.avxcorp.com
Specifications
CLASSIFICATION CODE RATING UNIT REMARKS
Output Frequency f OUT 8~50 MHz ———
0 : ±50 ppm
Frequency Precision Df/f
1 : ±100 ppm
Ta=0~+70°C
Aging Rate Df/f ±5 ppm/y ———
Operating Temp. TOPR 0~+70 °C ———
Storage Temp. TSTR -55~+125 °C ———
Supply Voltage Vcc 5±0.5 V ———
Supply Current I cc 35 max. mA CL=15pF, • 10TTL Load, Temp.=25°C
Duty Ratio Sy 40~60 % 1.4V  DC Level
Output 0 Level V OL 0.4 max. V IOL=16mA
Output Output 1 Level V OH 2.4 min. V IOH=400µA
Rise/Fall Time TR, TF
15 max. nsec 8~32MHz
10 max. nsec 32.1~50MHz
Fan Out ———— 1~10 TTL ———
Pad # Function
1 N.C.
7 CASE GND
8 OUTPUT
14 VCC
Pin Connection Marking
Crystal Clock Oscillators - Leaded
KXO-01 Series:
TTL DRIVE-TTL Compatible ƒo: 8 to 50MHz
HOW TO ORDER
KXO-01 - 1 - 32.0000M T
1 2 3 4
1 Type: (Kyocera Crystal Oscillators)
2 Frequency Precision: 0 = ±50ppm (special)
1 = ±100ppm
3 Frequency
4 Standard Packaging: T = tube (25 pcs.)
Dimensions and PIN Identification
#1 #7
#14 #8
13 max.
(.512)
11 max.
(.433)
19 max.
(.748)
21 max.
(.827)
0.8
(.031)
0.5
(.020)
4.93
(.194)
4.58±0.5
(.180±.02)
7.62±0.3
(.300±.01)
12.2±0.5
(.480±.02)
15.24±0.3
(.600±.01)
6.35±0.5
(.250±.02)
4 - f0.45 (.018) mm (inch)
A
VVCC CL
KXO-01
0.1mF
400V
TP
5.0V
15pF
CL = 15pF max (Inclusive of test JIG and probe capacitance)
14 8
1 7
TF TR
H
L
A B
2.4V
1.4V
0.4V
DUTY RATIO=     A____
A+B
Test Circuit
Output Wave
KXO-01-1
40.0000 MHz
9907    Japan
MFG. ID
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT FREQUENCY
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
DATE CODE
DOT (INDICATING PIN 1)